The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma financial
statement.

   9

   11

   FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST, INC.
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Lazarus   First
   Burman   Industrial
   Subtotal   Properties   Pro Forma   Realty Trust,
   Carry   (Historical)   Adjustments   Inc.
   Forward   Note 2 (g)   Note 2 (h)   Pro Forma
   -------------   --------------   -----------   --------------

REVENUES:
  Rental Income.....   $123,499   $18,606   $   ---   $142,105
  Tenant Recoveries and
   Other Income.....   32,965   4,636   ---   37,601
   -------   -------   -----------   --------
   Total Revenues.....   156,464   23,242   ---   179,706
   -------   -------   -----------   --------

EXPENSES:
  Real Estate Taxes.....   25,790   4,767   ---   30,557
  Repairs and Maintenance.....   6,327   1,477   ---   7,804
  Property Management.....   5,686   732   ---   6,418
  Utilities.....   4,025   959   ---   4,984
  Insurance.....   1,028   275   ---   1,303
  Other.....   921   457   ---   1,378
  General and Administrative....   4,018   ---   ---   4,018
  Interest Expense.....   28,954   ---   7,400   36,354
  Amortization of Interest Rate
   Protection Agreements and
   Deferred Financing Costs...   3,286   ---   ---   3,286
  Depreciation and Other
   Amortization.....   28,049   ---   5,441   33,490
   -------   -------   -----------   --------
   Total Expenses.....   108,084   8,667   12,841   129,592
   -------   -------   -----------   --------

  Income Before Gain on Sales of
   Properties, Minority Interest
   and Extraordinary Item .....   48,380   14,575   (12,841)   50,114
  Gain on Sales of Properties...   4,344   ---   ---   4,344
   -------   -------   -----------   --------
  Income Before Minority Interest
   and Extraordinary Item.....   52,724   14,575   (12,841)   54,458
  Income Allocated to Minority
   Interest.....   (2,931)   ---   (3,620)   (6,551)
   -------   -------   -----------   --------

  Income Before Extraordinary
   Item.....   $49,793   $14,575   $(16,461)   47,907
   =======   =======   ========   =======
  Preferred Stock Dividends   (3,919)
   -------
  Income Before Extraordinary
   Item Available to Common
   Shareholders.....   $43,988